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The political environment in Pennsylvania is encouraging for Republicans: the generic ballot
is R+2, a large majority of voters believe that nation is on the wrong track (69%), and
among those most interested in the election, Republicans hold a 7-point advantage.

Inflation and the economy (26%) are the top issues, and only increase in importance
among swing voters (37%) [soft Republicans, Soft Democrats, and Undecideds on the generic
ballot].

Trump is up four points over Biden on both the full and two-way presidential ballots which is
driven by Trump being viewed much more net favorably (45% fav — 53% unfav) than Biden
(39% favorable — 60% unfavorable).

Though smaller groups, Trump significantly overperforms the generic Republican among
Unaffiliated voters (9% of electorate) and 2-of-4 voters (15% of electorate).

McCormick (42%) is well within striking distance of Casey (46%) with 12% of voters still
undecided on the senate ballot.

A clear takeaway from the poll is that despite nearly 20 years in elected office and his family’s
political legacy in the state, Casey is facing a difficult path to reelection. Because he’s been
there much longer, Casey still has name ID and favorability advantages over McCormick.
However, as an incumbent with favorability in the mid-40s and unfavorability only a few points
behind, Casey has significant challenges ahead.

Fewer than 4-in-10 voters believe Casey deserves reelection (39%) while 48% say it's time for
someone new. 16% of Democrats want someone new.

Over half of voters (54%) believe Casey is a partisan with only 17% viewing him as
independent.

McCormick is increasing his name ID and is viewed net favorably (33% fav — 31% unfav).
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A clear majority (55%) of voters disapprove of the policies Biden and national Democrats
are pushing, and roughly half of voters want a Republican who would be a check and
balance on Biden’s policies.

Turning now to the Presidential debate, 66% (38% entire, 17% most, 11% some) of voters
watch all or at least some of the debate, and only 12% watched none of it nor followed it much
afterwards. (NOTE: The poll fielded on Thursday and Friday. Only Friday respondents were
asked about the debate. The samples were from a structural standpoint nearly identical both
days.)

Overall, 22% of debate watchers had generally negative things to say about Biden
compared to only 13% for Trump (18% thought both candidates were bad).

Among persuadable voters in the presidential race (Probably Trump, Probably Biden, or
Undecided on ballot) who watched the debate or followed it afterwards, Trump came out
looking much better than Biden.

“Biden is an embarrassment for our country. He is frail and senseless. Even though Trump
has his faults, he is of sound mind, has a strong will, is very intelligent, and makes
decisions that are well thought out.” — Female, 30-44, probably Trump voter

“Joe Biden should step down. He is an embarrassment to the office” — Male, 45-54,
probably Trump voter

“We need a young, passionate progressive person- | felt embarrassed and doomed” —
Male, 45-54, probably Biden voter

“Biden should step down now. Who is running our country?” — Female, 65+, probably
Trump voter

“Joe Biden should step aside due to age” — Female, 30-44, probably Biden voter
“Biden is to [sic] old to run again” — Female, 55-64, undecided voter g% CYGNAL



Segmentation analysis identified three electoral groups, GOP Base (39%), Dem Base (40%),
and Lean Trump/Moderates (21%).

Lean Trump/Moderates are much younger than either the GOP Base or Dem Base
segments and are largely non-college-educated like the GOP Base.

Politically, this group is center-right (43% moderate, 38% conservative), are
despondent about the direction the country is headed (92% wrong track), and are
more focused on inflation and the economy (44%) than either of the base segments
(though they align more with the GOP Base on the issues).

This group breaks Republican on the generic ballot, for Trump on both presidential
ballots, and just slightly for Casey on the Senate ballot. McCormick’s
underperformance among this group is largely driven by his lack of name ID among
them (over three quarters of these voters have never heard of or don’t know enough about
him to hold an opinion).
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| Top Priority

Qverall

Inflation and economy 26.0%

lllegal immigration and border security 18.0%

Threats to democracy 17.8%

Abortion 9.6%

Social Security and Medicare
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Gun control 5.0%

4.1%

Healthcare

National security 3.2%

Climate change [l 3.0%

Crime and public safety il 2.8%

Unsure [l2.1%

Mid-Size Counties

Which one of the following issues is the most important to you in the election for U.S. Senate?

Swing Voters
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Top Priority Heatmap
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lllegal immigration and border security | 23% | 26%
Threats to democracy
Abortion
Social Security and Medicare
Gun control 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4%
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Climate change 3% 5% 2% 5% 0% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 6% 2% 2% 0% 8% 3% 1% 2% 10% 2% 0% 6% 4% 6% 1% 2%
Crime and publlc safety 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4%

Unsure 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% 5% 1%

Which one of the following issues is the most important to you in the election for U.S. Senate? @ CYGNAL



Vote Method

Definitely vote

Probably vote

Vote in-person on Election Day

Vote by mail

Vote early in-person

Definitely vote in-person on Election Day
Probably vote in-person on Election Day
Definitely vote by mail

Probably vote by mail

Definitely vote early in-person

Probably vote early in-person

How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for

Vote early in-person

Vote by malil

Vote in-person on

66.9% 65.9% 65.4%

Election Day
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President, U.S. Senate, and U.S. Congress? @ CYGNAL



| Election Interest

Overall Mid-Size Counties Swing Voters
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On a scale of 0 to 9, how interested are you in next year’s election for President, U.S. Senate, and U.S. Congress, with 0 meaning
not interested at all and 9 meaning extremely interested?
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Country Direction

Unsure
Wrong track
Right direction 25.7% 21.4%
10.6%

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
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Right direction 26% 21% 3¢

24% 26% 23%

Wrong (g=To [ @l 69% | 71% |63% 73% | 70% | 68% | 75% | 75% | 57% | 62% 71% | 71% | 72% | 64% 69% | 75% | 75% 83% 64%

94% | 77% 70% |67% 77% | 64% | 73% 87% |91% |64% | 97% 76% 74%

Definitely the right direction 6% 2% 11% 3% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 0% 11% 1% 7% 1% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 1% 2% 8% 0% 13% 2% 4% 7% 8%

Mostly the right direction 20% 19% 21% 18% 21% 22% 17% 12%!23% 18% 19% 20% 22% 22% 15% 15% 10% 26% 4% 12%.20% 21% 1% 25% 17%. 7% 7% 20% 1% .15% 13% 14% 25%
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5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 0% 7% 2% 8% 7% 4% 5% 5%

Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Generic Ballot

Unsure

Democratic candidate 44 7%

Republican candidate

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
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Republican candidate
Democratic candidate ‘ 68% | 61%

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Republican candidate 7% 2% 4% 13% 6% 10% 10% 5% 1% 2% 5% 10% 10% 6% 4% 6% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8% 3% 6% 5% 11% 6% 7% 4% 4% 16% 5% 9% 1% 8% 1% 6% 5%

Probably the Democratic candidate P T% 5% O% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% % 6% 4% 1% 9% 9% 3% 9% 6% 6% 11% 14% 5% 1% 11% 4% 7% 9% 5%
Unsure 8% 10% 5% 12% 4% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 4% 13% 8% 8% 6% 12% 1% . 6% 6% 5% 6% % 9% 25% 8% 4% 9% 20% 11% 4% 5%

If the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for C Y G N A L
U.S. Senate?



| Democrats’ Policies

Undecided

Neither
Disapprove
Approve 38.3% 35.0%
20.9%
Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
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Approve Total 3
Disapprove Total 63% | 64% |57% 68% 59% | | 57% | 63% |64% 62% | 71% 73% % 57%
Strongly approve 12% 19% 16% 15% 19%. 23% 15% 16% 24% 25% 17% 10% 16% 25% 2% 9% .23% 22% 16% 23% 17%. 4% 24% 1% . 9% 18%

Somewhat approve 17% 24% 12% 19% 13% 23% 12% 11% 2

% 21% 14% 17% 15% 20% 18% 14% 16% 8% 19% 2% 19%.12% 16% 9%

17% 23% 9% 15% 2% .m 6% 22% 16%

Neitherapprove nordisapprove 4% T% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 0% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 4% 6% MN% 2% 1% 7% 9% 3% 9% 2%

Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 6% M1M% 5% 1% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10% 15% 6% 8% 12% 8% 9% 5% 4% 1% 9% 7% 15% 8% 7% 8% 13% 6% 8% 7%
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Undecided 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 6% 13% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%

85% 9% 67%

Do you approve or disapprove of the policies that Joe Biden and the Democrats are pushing at the national level? @ CYGNAL



| Image Tests (Overall)

Net Fav

Joe Biden -21.7
Donald Trump -8.6
Josh Shapiro 10.4% 18.2
John Fetterman 6.7% 4.2
Bob Casey 11.6% 4.9% 14.8% 5.3
Dave McCormick 18.7% 17.8% 1.8
0 20 40 60 80 100%

| Very favorable B Somewnhat favorable B No opinion [ Never heard of B Somewhat unfavorable B Very unfavorable |
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| Image Tests (Mid-Size Counties)

Net Fav
Joe Biden -22.1
Donald Trump -1.4
Josh Shapiro 9.7% 6.7% 3.5
John Fetterman 10.2% 6.9% 5.0
Bob Casey 15.5% 8.5% 9.6
Dave McCormick 20.3% 20.7% 12.4

0 20 40 60 80 100%

| Very favorable B Somewnhat favorable B No opinion [ Never heard of B Somewhat unfavorable B Very unfavorable |
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| Image Tests (Swing Voters)

Net Fav

Joe Biden -53.3
Donald Trump -28.7
Josh Shapiro 18.4
John Fetterman 4.2
Bob Casey 4.7
Dave McCormick 24.9% 5.2
0 20 40 60 80 100%

|I Very favorable @l Somewhat favorable 0 No opinion [0 Never heard of @ Somewhat unfavorable @ Very unfavorable|
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Image Tests Heatmaps
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Joe Biden ...
Donald Trump ...
Josh Shapiro  34% 24% 28% 42%

John Fetterman 43% 36% 36% .... 42% 21% 20% 42% .. .... . 18% ... . 19% 41% . 17% .. 4% 42%

Bob Casey 39% 28% 39% 39% . . 26% .. 9%  23% 42% 4% 42%

26% 32% 25% 41% 30% 39% 10% 35% 32% 26% 17% 28% 37%

29% 22% 19% 33%

42% 33% 34% 32% 39% 35% 3%

37% 10% 41% 32% 22% 38% 14% 25% 43% 39% 9% 22% 4% 37% 34%

41% 24% 27% 40% 42% 33% 42% 39% 32% 40% 9%

Dave McCormick 31% 32% 34% 20% 27% 34% 25% 25% 43% 37% 29% 26% 32% 32% 32% 27% 33% 22% 34% 13% 24%
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Image: Joe Biden

Never heard of

No opinion
Unfavorable
Favorable 38.5% 38.0%
21.2%
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Favorable Total

Unfavorable Total 72% | 65% | 65% | 72% | 65% 60% | 68% | 70% 61% | 70% | 70% 60% | 71% 66% WL 74% | 86% 97% XYY 67% | 71% | 58%

. 9% 12% 18% 24%

Very favorable 19% 13% 1% 21% 16% 15% 19% 26% 26% 18% 15% 17% 23% 21% 13% 13% 3% 27% 2% 8% .20% 16% 19% 17% 14%. 5% 3% 20% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20%.14% 17% 13% 19% 13% 13% .26% 21% 17% 12% 23% 17% 15% 17% 18% 22% 4% 17%.16% 23% 7% u19% 26% 15% 11% 19% 1% .23% 13% 21% 21%

Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 5% 12% 4% 11% 6% 10% 6% 1% 6% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 3% 17% 4% 3% 256% 10% 5% 6% 4% 12% 9% 6% 16% 22% 3% 12% 19% 10% 4% 6%

Noopinion 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 6% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



Image: Donald Trump

44 .8% 48.7%

Never heard of
No opinion

Unfavorable

Favorable
Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties
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Favorable Total 59% | 58%

Unfavorable Total

Very favorable

o

Somewhat favorable 14% 12% 12% 18% 16% 15% 19% 13% 10% 9% 15% 18% 16% 13% 12% 14% 15%

Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6%

Very unfavorable

Noopinion 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

19% 4%

21% 23% 25% 3% 14% 16% 20%

24% . 24% 3

17% 3% 22% 16% 25% 2% 17% 25% 16% 11%

12% 3% 6% 2% 7% 5% 5% 5% 12% 5% 5% 3% 10% 7% 3% 4%
B 8 - [

5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 5% 8% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

(Y CYGNAL



Image: Josh Shapiro

Never heard of
No opinion
Unfavorable
Favorable 9
°2.2% 43.5%

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties
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Favorable Total EZAEELAEIEA ‘ 7% | 52% 49% | 70% | 65% | 51% 55% | 53% | 49% 9% | 48% | 57% 62% | 49% | 73% 54% | 56%
Unfavorable Total 2% 305 3 P { 2% 25% Gt 9% 22% |

Very favorable .. 9% | 22% 26% .... 21%. 7% 22%. 18% .. 9% 13% 6% 21% 16% 31%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 22% 21% 19% 21% 19% 23% 22% 18% 20% 19% 21% 21% 21% 19%.17% 19% 23% 23% 20% 18% 23% 25% 21% 21% 22%.18% 18% 23%. 18% 19%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 6% 14% 19% 18% 18% 19% 13% 8% 11% 10% 19% 18% 12% 16% 11% 23% 14% 15% 23% 12% 6% 18% 16% 19% 7% 16% 3% 16% 21% 18% 24% 5% 7% 15% 17% 15%

Very unfavorable 20% 18% 13% 23%

15% 22% 1% 9% 21% 21%. 4%

?2%'17% 14% 8% 23% @m 21% 18% 21% 16% 21% 22% .m 4% 28% 17%
No opinion 10% 13% 12% 9% 7% 5% 10% 18% 6% 12% 13% 8% 8% 8% 1% 18% 10% 8% 1% 12% 13% 7% 7% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% . 8% 8% 12% 9% 18% 14% 6% 8%

Never heardof 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 0% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 9% 4% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Josh Shapiro? @ C Y G N A L



Image: John Fetterman

Never heard of

No opinion
Unfavorable
Favorable 47.2% 44 .0%

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties
> &
O Q0 @
> &L @ @ > & N F & $
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Favorable Total EEAEEAES ‘44% 43% 43% | 66% | 55% | 50% 48% | 50% | 48% 23% 44% | 72% 50% | 52%

Unfavorable Total | 54% | 49% | 51% 53%‘ 55% 48%' .46%‘45% 44% | 57% '.69% “ 5% BTN s6% | 46% | 47% N ... 45%‘49%-
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable 21% :

Very unfavrable 224 194 204 o B

Noopinion 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 9% 6% 3% 10% 8% 3% 7% 10% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 1% 9% 8% 5%

Never heardof 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 7% 2% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 8% 2% 2% 12% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of John Fetterman? @ CYGNAL



Image: Bob Casey

Never heard of

No opinion
Unfavorable
Favorable 44.4%
33.2%

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties
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Favorable Total EZVARLVIEEES

63% | 54%

Unfavorable Total

47%  50% 7 46% | 71%
Very favorable ] 4% 26 199 0

o v e 8

13% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 20% 16% 8% 14%

4%

15% 17% 18%
Somewhat favorable

R e B

17% 5% 12% 15% 12% 17% 5% 15% 5% 13% 19% 13% 14%

ot 5 R 5 B o o o 6 . o - v s
No Opinion 12% 16% 7% 15% 7% 9% 14% 14% 9%

13% 1% 11% 12% 10% 10% 17% 10% 18% 10% 12% 16% 10% 9% 8% 14% 12% 7%

Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 15% 13% 18% 14% 17% 18% 9%

10% 14% 10% 19% 9% 10% 12% 11%
Never heard of 5% 10% 1% 7% 0% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 2% 7% 6% 4% 8% 1% 8% 1% 3% 5% 15% 8% 3% 1%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Bob Casey?

(Y CYGNAL



Image: Dave McCormick

Never heard of

No opinion

Unfavorable

Favorable
22.5%
Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties
3
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Favorable Total 48% | 39% | 39% / : 39% | 45% | 41% ) 16% 1%

9%

Unfavorable Total 43% |37% " %

Very favorable 13% 6% 15% 12% 5% 2% . 6% 16% 5% 14% 8% 1% 2% 4% 10% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable . 16% 17% i ... 12% . 8% ... 9% . 9% 10% .. 5% 9% .‘

Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10% 1% 6% 5% 10% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 1% 9% 5% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7%

oo SR = N = O - - -
No opinion 15% 13% .. 14

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Dave McCormick? @ CYGNAL



Casey Re-Elect

Undecided

Time for someone new

Re-elect Bob Case 39.0%
y ° 29.5%
Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties
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> & @ @ > & N oY F &
NG d F N ©o &V S & x A PRGN
N o v PP FLEF I THEFITTEC TP F 9760 &L PSP
@D F FB D00 ST E S FE ES S T @ S e &L K Mo > X N
& 0P PO P, PSP S RS FE S TL o0k S S FL S LS &
O <« N X XX e T XIN TP FETFTRFRXTTITEP LRI 2%

Re-elect Bob Casey

Time for someone new EEE3 79% |56% R 55% |51% 62% 54% |53% 48%

Definitely re-elect Bob Casey 27 1% 26% 28% 4% 15% 18%. . 0% 13% 3% 21% 10% 22%

Probably re-elect Bob Casey 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 8% 17% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 9% 6% 7% 17% 4% 12% 19% 12% 8% 7% 16% 11% 15% 5% 1% 7% 5% 19% 11% 19% 14% 10%

Probably time for someone new 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 14% 16% 14% 16% 12% 15% 18% 14% 13% 18%! 9% 12% 16% 21% 13% 16% 10% 19% 12% 18% 11% 20% 19% 18% 12%

Undecided 12% 21% 9% 14% 5% 9% 10% 19% 9% 17% 13% 8% 11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 11% 9% 12% 13% 15% 11% 18%.17% 7% 12% 10% 18% 10% 7%

Do you believe Bob Casey deserves to be re-elected to U.S. Senate, or is it time for someone new? @ CYGNAL



Presidential Ballot

Undecided
0,
Democrat Joe Biden 44.0% 41.8%
Republican Donald Trump

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties

o o g

> R @ o % L P @ § xS

@ A & & & & S F s NS NI RN SN

» © 2 O\Cf} & *;\Q'b & 6@6@(2 o‘é.\@’\ Py °®v’\‘& e?b & ¢ (}.bo & o® % Qo NG &

é\%"(o P8 SRR N Y \‘)‘\&%‘f‘;‘ W @ FE @ @ &0 < € o ré‘g Q' ?’ % & Qbef‘\ WMo > (oM
0% T A AT AT S S N W e N T R e Ko 8 s -&f‘o“«@ RO 00 a0 O

Republican Donald Trump c 58% | 61% | 63%
Democrat Joe Biden

Definitely Republican Donald Trump : 57% | 61%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 6% 3% 3% 12% 7% 9% 9% 5% 1% 4% 3% 10% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 8% 13% 2% 7% 3% 10% 5% 7% 4% 7% 17% 6% 9% 1% 5% 10% 7% 4%

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 1% 3% 9% 4% 10% 4% 4% 11% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 4% 2% 8% 11% 5% 1% 12% 7% 7% 10% 14% 6% 1% 14% 1% 13% 6% 5%

Undecided 1% 6% 10% 3% 10% 4% 9% 8% 9% 8% 3% M% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 3% 27% 7% 6% 4% 7% 10% 6% 12% .. 3% 8% 17% 6% 7% 6%

If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



| Percent Change: Generic Ballot to Presidential Ballot
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Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Republican candidate

Probably the Democratic candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate

Unsure

(Y CYGNAL



Presidential Ballot Full

Undecided

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Democrat Joe Biden 38.1%

Republican Donald Trump

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties
o &
> e . P @ <<€ 5
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51% 58% 58%
52% A 16% 19%

12 67 25% -
T o0 90

Republican Donald Trump 58% 21% -
Democrat Joe Biden - --

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 9% 8% 14% 4% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 12% 7% 19% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 8% 11% 15% 25% 5% 9% 6% 20% 10% 9% 5%
Green Party Jill Stein 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 2% 0% 6% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 0% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Independent Cornel West 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 5% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 4% 1% 8% 3% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1%

Defrily Rpucan Dorets Trum 57812 8 6 ) 20 NN o 20 O HGS0% 2o S ASICTE S oo > BT v . 54 v« TN > s e 5

Probably Republican Donald Trump 5% 4% 3% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 1% 1% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 1% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 2% 3% 12% 7% 9% 1% 4% 10% 5% 4%
Definitely Democrat Joe Biden [32% [56%] 885 24% 30% [31% 24% 26% [EBGRIIEARR] 55% 28% 26% [HHER)32% 24% 24% o [6%] % 16% [R5 30% [30% 22% [ESR) 20% B 10 1% [32%) 1o [ 21% 20% |33% [58%]

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 10% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 3% 8% 7% 2% 8% 9% 4% 9% 2% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 0% 12% 6% 6% 6% 6%

Definitely Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 7% 0% 1% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 13% 2% 1% 3% 10% 4% 1% 1%
Probably Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 12% 6% 13% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 9% 13% 3% 7% 3% 10% 6% 9% 4%
Definitely Green Party Jill Stein 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 6% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%

Probably Green Party Jill Stein 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Definitely Independent Cornel West 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0%
Probably Independent Cornel West 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Undecided 6% 7% 6% 8% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5% 4% 17% 5% 5% 3% 10% 7% 6% 9% [20% 17% 4% 5% 5% 1% 7% 7% 5%

If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



Senate Ballot

Undecided

Democrat Bob Casey

Republican Dave McCormick

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties

N
& Qo

Republican Dave McCormick % Z 53% | 56%

Democrat Bob Casey

Definitely Republican Dave McCormick . 20% 26% 24% . 24% . 27% 18% 16% .l 25% 21% .... 22% 17% z%

Probably Republican Dave McCormick 15% 9% 15% 21% 16% 18% 20% 16% 7% 8% 15% 20% 17% 13% 13% 20% 20% 16% 16% 25% 23% 3% 13% 13% 26% 11% 17% 1% 16% 25% 17% 26% 3% 20% 18% 16% 13%

Probab|y Democrat Bob Casey 10% 11% 1% 10% 6% 10% 7% 11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 6% 7% 17% 9% 4% 15% 14% 10% 8% 7% 1% 9% 17% 6% 13% 6% 4% 16% 15% 11% 7% 9%

Undecided 12% 16% 10% 16% 6% 10% 12% 18% 5% 15% 11% 7% 16% 15% 8% 12% 12% 7% 12% 11% 22% 10% 11% 8% 14% 13% 10% 18% EF¥d 20% 6% 11% 10% 20% 21% 9% 8%

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today and you had to make a choice, between the following candidates, who wo uld CYGNAL
you vote for?



Percent Change: Generic Ballot to Senate Ballot

Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Republican candidate

Probably the Democratic candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate

Unsure
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5% | 0%

-13% -15% -18% -21% -27% -14% EEEN -14%

10% | 10% | 6%

9% | 3%

4% | 4% | 3% 7% | 1% | -1%  10% | 4% | 3%

U CYGNAL



Contrast Ballot

Overall Mid-Size Counties Swing Voters

A Democrat who will support
Joe Biden’s policies

39.6% 34.9%

A Republican who will be a
check-and-balance to Joe
Biden'’s policies

Unsure 12.9% 15.8%
o o
D . ) RAPNERS
® (\ ,b\°\> N 6\\9
\Q& & \06 Q}é\ 04 Q‘bfb\*“ “ \\0 & ¥ > & .@(‘ S _,;\ef’ N QOQQ§{°~’19 o
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A Democrat who will support Joe Biden'’s policies .III IIIIII 27% 21%I 3% 21% ELEA 32% ; i 1% 23% 0% ELE3
A Republican who will be a check-and-balance to Joe i — ; o ol aoc PO 575 | 56%  63% L)
Biden’s policies | izt )

12% 10% 9% 11% 16% 12% 19% 9% 10% 12% 19% 18% 12% 10%

) xR 16%

Unsure 13% 16% 8% 19% 9% 13% 14% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 19% 13% 11% 16% 12% 14% 9% 9%

And thinking again about the race for U.S. Senate, which one of the following candidates would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Casey Independent

Unsure
Partisan
Independent . 13.8%
Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties
o o &
S S o @ 2 X Ne ¥ (ig S
. Q" X & GRS > O & x&
O& c)o\ Q;\k\ \06 &\e,bé\\&\ & ‘é\ Q&Q’ oo \9\‘\(\0@ -\\o'b é\b@ c,\'b\ © 'b(\ \\C??}\q & \3 Qoev éxo o o
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Independent 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 13% 16% 11%

=ET (1Al 54% | 45% | 48% 61% | 63% | 66% 54% | 46% | 47% | 66% | 58% |51% | 59% | 54% 60% | 53% | 45% | 60% | 55% |49% | 62% | 52% 57% | 50% | 55% | 47% 55% | 58% | 61% |46% | 46% 47% 52%
Very independent 4% 1% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 8% 2% 5%
Somewhat independent 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 17% 6% 11% 17% 15% 13% 13% 8% 10% 16% 12% 10% 13% 18% 7% 9% 18% 12% 9% 11% 15% 13% 12% 2% 19% 11% 5% 1% 8% 8% 15%
Somewhat partisan ...
Very partisan

Unsure

Do believe Bob Casey is independent or partisan as Pennsylvania’s U.S. Senator? @ CYGNAL



Presidential Debate Viewership

Overall Mid-Size Swing Voters
Counties

Yes, | watched the entire debate 26.5%

Yes, | watched most of the debate 16.2%

Yes, | watched some of the debate 20.6%

Followed it afterwards on the news

Followed it afterwards on social media

No, | did not watch the debate or pay 12.3%
much attention afterwards ’

Unsure I1.6°o

O

S S . X \‘)‘b bQé\Q

4 Q’ Q xR O NP>
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NGRS 66% | 60% | 68% | 66% | 72% | 71% | 67% | 59% | 69% | 56% | 71%  69% | 69% | 62% | 64% | 72% | 68% | 66% | 86%  72% | 68% | 62% | 69% |65%  72% |57%  66% | 66% 55% | 77% | 59% 54% | 70% | 71%

Followed it afterwards Total 20% 25% 17% 21% 16% 19% 19% 22% 19% 21% 21% 23% 14% 22% 24% 14% 18% 23% 8% 16% 9% 25% 18% 22% 12% 27% 22% 12% 15% 23% 12% 27% b 27% 16% 17%

oo o R~ o~ A o RS o 53 5 5 - -l o S

Yes, | watched most of the debate 17% 17% 18% % 21% % 25% 17% 16% 20% 16% 15% 19% 17% 26% 20% 15% 21% 19% 16% 20% 26% 13% 17% 23% 16% 14% 16% 1% 16% 17%

Yes, | watched some of the debate 11% 19% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 18% 13% 13% 9% 9% 8% 16% 6% 24% 7% 13% 9% 11% 13% 11% 1% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 22% 9% 13% 10% 12% 16% 10%
Followed it afterwards on the news 12% 12% 15% 12% 9% 11% 10% 16% 11% 13% 14% 14% 6% 11% 19% 7% 15% 13% 6% 10% 7% 16% 14% 16% 8% 12% 14% 6% 7% 16% 7% 16% 18% 12% 12% 12%

Followed it afterwards on social media 8% 12% 2% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 1% 5% 7% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 9% 4% 6% 4% 15% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 1% 11% 16% 5% 5%

No, | did not watch the debate or pay much attention

afterwards 12% 13% 15% 10% 1% 9% 13% 16% 11% 22% 7% 8% 15% 16% 10% 9% 11% 1% 6% 9% 21% 13% 11% 13% 11% 17% 1% 19%.21% 9% 14% 18% 15% 13% 11%

Unsure 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4% 7% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1%

Did you watch the presidential debate last night or have you followed it on other sources today? @ CYGNAL
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In a few of your own words, what was your takeaway from the debate?
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Debate Watcher Takeaway Open-End Heatmap
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Generally Negative - Biden 29% | 34% | 26% 10% 14% RZSAPLTA 3 : 37% VA7 28% | 28%
Both Candidates Bad 23%

3% 8% 2% 3% 2%

10% 6% 7% . 3% .1 . 4% 118 8% 8% 4% 119 - 0% 8%
6% 8% 7% 6% 3% 7% -- 3% 0% 6% 10%. 1% 8% 2% 8% 0% a%.0%-a% 0% 9%

> 3% 7% 9% 1% 6% 6% 8% 5% . 2% 2% 7% 6% E 0% 4% . 4% 2% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 1% 4% 4% 10% 0% 9%
Generally Negative 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 1% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 0% 6% 4% 2% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 4% 1% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 1%
y Neg

5% 0%.5% 4% 4% 4%.2% 6% 2%

Generally Negative - Trump

=

Disappointment/Sadness

Mental Abilities - Biden 8% 9% 8% 9%

Too Old - Biden 7%

4% 5% 5%

Frustration 4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%

» 4% 0% 0% 5%“2% 1% 4%

Generally Positive - Trump 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 0% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6%

. 5% 3% 1% 6% 0% 5% 0% 3% 6% 0% 0% 3% 5% 1% 5% 0% 6% 3%
Concerned 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 6% 1%

Generally Positive - Biden 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 3%
No Opinion/Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0%

Lies 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

BothToo Old 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Mainstream Media Bias 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Moderator 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Heartbreak 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Generally Positive 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3%

NA 2% 5% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2%

In a few of your own words, what was your takeaway from the debate? @ CYGNAL
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In a few of your own words, what was your takeaway from the debate?



Debate Follower Takeaway Open-End Heatmap
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Both Candidates Bad 19% 13% 9% .- 17% 13% 9% 11% 12%.24% 14%. 11%.15% 0% 18% 16% 22% 16% 16% 0% 19% 22% 0% .19% NA 9% 21%.13% 15% 21%

Generally Negative - Biden 18% 23% 11% 12% 25% 12% 21% 23% 11% 18% 18% 23% 5% 14% 15% 23% 19% E5FA 0% .16% 7% 24% 16% 16% 21% 19% 8% 21% 18% NA . 8% 17%.10% 15%

Generally Negative - Trump 16%.22% 8% 5% 0% 13%.23% 23%.10% 0% 19% 5% . 0% 0% EGE 4% 19% 24% 19% 18% 9% 15% 15%.15% 15% NA 0% 23% 24% 12% 0% 20%

Generally Negative 8% 11% 0% 11% 10% 6% 14% 0% 14% 0% 12% 13% 5% 10% 5% 7% 19% 0% 0% 4% 0% 12% 13% 8% 12% 5% 9% 0% 15% 10% NA 5% 1% 4% 20% 11% 4%

Mental Abilities - Biden 7% 0% 19% 0% 12% 0% 9% 15% 0% 13% 4% 0% 15% 5% 7% 10% 0% 24% 0% 18% 11% 0% 8% 10% 10% 0% 7% 6% 0% 18% NA 23% 1% 9% 8% 12% 4%
Generally Positive - Biden 5% 7% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 19% 17% 2% 0% 0% 4% 10% 0% 0% 0% 24% 4% 0% 6% 14% 0% 0% 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% NA 0% 6% 0% 0% 22% 4%
Disappointment/Sadness 5% 13% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 16% 0% 14% 0% 6% 6% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 10% 0% 7% 4% 0% 0% 6% NA 0% 7% 5% 0% 14% 2%

Concerned 5% 4% 0% 12% 0% 16% 0% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 23% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 6% 0% 5% 0% 10% 4% 0% 0% 8% NA 0% 7% 0% 6% 15% 2%

Generally Positive - Trump 4% 0% 10% 0% 7% 0% 5% 8% 0% 3% 6% 4% 0% 0% 3% 7% 23% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% . 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% NA 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Too Old - Biden 2% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% NA 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 1%
Frustration 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 6% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% NA 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Threat to Democracy 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 8% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% NA 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Moderator 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 16% 0% 0% NA 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Mainstream Media Bias 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% NA 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Immigration/Border 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% NA 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Lies 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 9% 0% 0% NA 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Other 3% 4% 0% 6% 0% 0% 7% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0% 12% 4% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% 1% 19% 0% 0% NA 0% 5% 0% 8% 0% 3%

NA 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6% 2% 1% 7% 8% 5% NA 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1%

In a few of your own words, what was your takeaway from the debate? @ CYGNAL
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What are your primary sources for news? Select at least one and up to three.
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| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (39%)

Lean Trump/Moderates (21%)

Dem Base (40%)

(" Top Priority 1 (" Top Priority N ( Top Priority
Inflation and economy 34.5% Inflation and economy 44.2% Inflation and economy 10.0%
legal immigration and border security 39.2% llegal immigration and border security 132% Iegal immigration and border security
Threats to democracy Threats to democracy 11.0% Threats to democracy 34.4%
Abortion Abortion 4.8% Abortion 18.8%
Social Security and Medicare Social Security and Medicare 9.2% Social Security and Medicare 11.5%
Gun control 2.2% Gun caentrol 4.0% Gun control 8.6%
Healthcare 6% Healthcare 5.1% Healthcare 7.2%
Maticnal security 6.7% Mational security 8% Mational security
Climate change Climate change 4.3% Climate change 5.5%
Crime and public safety 37% Crime and public safety 3.5% Crime and public safety
1 1 1
Vote Method Vote Method Vote Method
Vote in-person on Election Day Vate in-person on Election Day Vote in-person on Election Day 54.9%
Vole by mail 10.4% Vole by mail 21.1% Vole by mail 381%
Vole early in-person 12.0% Vate early in-person 8.7% Vole early in-person 7.0%
| | |
Election Interest Election Interest Election Interest
Low-Interest 2.4% Low-Interest 24.0% Low-Interest 6.7%
Mid-Interest 9.5% Mid-Interest 26.9% Mid-Interest 12.9%
High-Interest - 9 88 1% High-Interest - 9 49.1% High-Interest - 9 B80.4%
[ | |
Country Direction Country Direction Country Direction
Right direction |1.1% Right direction 7.9% Right direction 64.6%
VWrong track IE]Ei 9% VWrong track E];?I 1% VWrong track 35.4% .
Generic Ballot Generic Ballot Generic Ballot
Republican candidate Republican candidate 43.5% Republican candidate | 0%
Democratic candidate | 3% Democratic candidate 24.5% Democratic candidate 97.8%
Unsure 1.2% Unsure 32.0% Unsure 2.2%

Democrats’ Policies
Approve 6%
Meither approve nor disapprove 0%
Disapprove

99 4%

Demaocrats' Policies

Approve 12.1%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15.9%
Disapprove 72.0%

Democrats' Policies
Approve

Meither approve nor disapprove 2.4%
Disapprove 6.9%




| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (39%)

Lean

Trump/Moderates (21%)

Dem Base (40%)

Image Joe Biden

Image Joe Biden

Image Joe Biden

Favorable 1.4% Favorable 16.2% Favorable 86.9%
Unfavorable 98.6% Unfavorable B3.8% Unfavorable 13.1%
| | |
Image: Denald Trump Image: Denald Trump Image: Denald Trump
Favorable 90.6% Favorable 49.4% Favorable 7%
Unfavorable 9.4% Unfavorable 50.6% Unfavarable 99 3%
1 1 1
Image Jesh Shapire Image Josh Shapire Image Josh Shapire
Faworable 22 1% Faworable 43.6% Faworable 90.4%
Unfavorable 69.1% Unfavorable 27.7% Unfavorable 5.7%
Mo opinion 8 9% Ne opinion 28.6% Mo opinion 4.0%
1 1 1
Image: Jehn Fetterman Image Jehn Fellerman Image Jehn Fellerman
Favorable 19.5% Favorable 47.9% Favorable 86.3%
Unfavorable 80.5% Unfavorable 52.1% Unfavorable 13.7%
1 1 1

Image Bob Casey
Favorable 8.3%
Unfavorable

Mo opinicn

5.0%

Faworable
Unfavorable

Mo apinion

Image Bob Casey
35.5%
22.7%
41.8%

Favorable
Unfavorable

Mo opinion

Image: Bob Casey

5 6%
4.8%

Image: Dave KMcCormick

Favorable

Unfavorable 8.6%
No opinion 14.3%
Mever heard of 4.3%

Fawrable
Unfavorable

No opinion

MNever heard of

Image: Dave KMcCormick
8.0%
15.6%

38.1%
38.2%

Faworable
Unfavorable

Mo opinion
Mever heard of

Image: Dave McCormick
6.9%
60.1%

Casey Re-Elect
2.5%

Re-elect Bob Casey
Time for someone new
Undecided

Casey Re-Elect

Re-elect Bob Casey 19 7%
Time for someone new 40 4%
Undecided 39.9%

Re-elect Bob Casey
Time for someone new

Undecided

Casey Re-Elect
83.9%

10.7%

5.4%

Fresidential Ballot
Republican Donald Trump
Democrat Joe Biden 2%
Undecided 1.9%

98.0%

Republican Donald Trump

Democral Joe Biden

Undecided

Fresidential Ballot
49 6%

23.9%
26.5%

Republican Donald Trump | 0%

Democrat Joe Biden

Undecided

Fresidential Ballot

96.6%




GOP Base (39%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Lean Trump/Moderates (21%)

Dem Base (40%)

Presidential Ballot Full Presidential Ballat Full Presidential Ballat Ful
Republican Donald Trump 89.9% Republican Conald Trump 35.6% Republican Cionald Trump 3%
Democrat Joe Biden 8% Democrat Joe Biden 11.0% Democrat Joe Biden 86.0%
Independent Robert B Kennedy, Jr b0% Independent Robert P Kennedy, Jr 24.7% Independent Rebert B Kennedy, Jr 3.2%
Green Party Jill Stein 0% Green Party Jill Stein 7.0% Green Paity Jill Stein 2.0%
Independent Comel West 0% Independent Comel West 3.5% Independent Comel West 3.2%
Undecided 32% Undecided 18.1% Undecided 3.4%
1 1
Senate Ballot Senate Ballot Senate Ballot
Republican Dave MeCormick Republican Dave MeCormick 23 3% Republican Dave McCormick 0%
Democrat Bob Casey 13% Democrat Bob Casey 25.8% Democrat Bob Casey
Undecided 2.7% Undecided 50.9% | Undecided
I
Contrast Ballel Conlrast Ballol Contras!t Ballet
A Democrat who will support Joe. . A Democrat who will support Joe... 8.6% A Democrat who will support Joe. .
A Republican who will be a check-... A Republican who will be a check-... 46.7% A Republican who will be a check-... 1.2%
Unsure Unsure 44 7% Unstire 51%
1 1
Casey Independent Casey Independent Casey Independent
Independent 1.4% Independent 9.9% Independent
Partisan Partisan 28.3% Partisan 50.0%
Unsure 21.2% Unsure 61.8% Unsure 20.7%
I 1
Fresidential Debate Viewership Presidential Debate Viewership Presidential Debate Viewership
Yes, | walched 79 9% Yos, | walched 51.8% Yos, | walched B2 1%
Followed it afterwards 14.0% Followed it afterwards 13.1% Followed it afterwards 28.4%
No, | did not watch the debate or p 6.1% No. | did not watch the debate or p 35.2% | No. | did not watch the debate or p 9.4% |

@ CYGNAL




| Segmentation Analysis:
GOP Base (39%) Lean Trump/Moderates (21%) Dem Base (40%)

Mews Sources News Sources Mews Sources
National broadecast television news National broadeast television news 34.7% Mational broadcast television news 60.1%
Local broadcast television news Local broadcast television news 22.5% Local broadcast television news 25.0%
Cable news Cable news 15.1% Cable news 32.4%
Social media Social media R Social media 37.9%
Newspaper Newspaper 12.0% Mewspaper 25.G%,
Talk radio Talk radio 11.5% Talk radio 9.6%
Other websites Other websiles -32 0% Other websites 28 6%
1 1
Gender Gender Gender
Female 43 5% Female 54 6% Female 61 4%
Male —56 ?% Male l 45 4% . Male 38.6% .
Age Range Gen Age Range Gen
18- 29 80% 18 - 18 - 29 13.6%
30 - 44 16.7% 30 - 30
45 - 54 16.5% 45 - 5 45 - 54 13.9%
55 - 22.2% 55 - B4 55 - 64 16.7%
B+ 36.6% Bh+ Bh+ 30 5%
1 1 1
Partisanship by Registration Partisanship by Registration Partisanship by Registration
Republican 89.0% Republican 40.0% Republican 4 6%
Democral 4.4% Democral 37 6% Democral 89 4%
Mo party affiliation 6.6% Mo party affiliation 22.4% Mo party affiliation 6.0%
1 1 1
ldeology Ideology ldeology
Conservative 81.3% Conservative 37.7% Conservative 52%
Moderate 17.6% Moderate 43.3% Moderate 35.1%
Liberal 1.1% Liberal Liberal 59.7%
] ] ]

@ CYGNAL



GOP Base (39%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Lean Trump/Moderates (21%)

Dem Base (40%)

Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural Rural 34 4% Rural 21.4%
Suburban 49 5% Suburban 40 6% Suburban 51 1%
Urban 9.3% Urban 25.0% Urban 27 5%
' [ '
Religicn Religicn Religicn
Catholic 32.5% Catholic 18.3% Catholic 22 1%
Mainline Protestant (Methodist 20 7% Mainline Protestant (Methodist 12.1% Mainline Protestant (Methodist 16.0%
Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist, 22 9% Evangelical or Bormn-Again (Baptist, 17.1% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist, 10.3%
Another religion 8.3% Another religion 14.1% Another religion 11.6%
Mot religious 12 1% Mot religious 35.6% Mot religious 37.6%
Unsure 3.5% Unsure 2.7% Unsure 2.4%
1 1 1
Hace/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity
VWhite or Caucasian 93.8% White or Caucasian 78.8% White or Caucasian T2. 7%
Asian or Pacific Islander 3% Asian or Pacific Islander 8% Asian or Pacific Islander 2.2%
Black or African American 1.1% BElack or African American 5.8% Elack or African American 18.0%
Hispanic or Latino 1.4% Hispanic or Latino 8.1% Hispanic or Latino 4.3%
Other 2.0% Cther 32% Other 2.3%
Unsure 1.4% Unsure 3.4% Unsure 5%
1 1 1
Marital Status IMarital Status Marital Status
Single 15.6% Single 36.8% Single 34.3%
Married 70.1% Married 46.9% Married 52.4%
Divorced 14.2% Divorced 16.3% Divorced 13.3%
1 1 1
2020 Retro Ballot 2020 Retro Ballot 2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 98 6% Republican Donald Trump 51.7% Republican Donald Trumjp 6%
Democrat Joe Biden 1.4% Democrat Joe Biden 48 3% Democral Joe Biden 99.4%
1 1 1
Education Lewel Education Lewel Education Lewel
MNo degree 66.0% Mo degree 69.1% No degree 40.3%
At least College 34.0% At least Collage 30.9% At least College 59.7%
1 1 1
General Election X of 4 General Election X of 4 General Election X of 4
<=2 ofd 28.3% <=2of4d 55 9% <=2 ofd 24.5%
Jordofd T1.7% 3ordofd 44 1% 3ordofd 75.5%
1 1 1
Geo - Custom Region Geo - Custom Region Geo - Custom Region
Allegheny 7.2% Allegheny 9 2% Allegheny 14 1%
Central 15.0% Central 10.4% Central
Dutch 23.2% Dutch 19.3% Dutch 13.0%
Mortheast Mortheast 18.2% Martheast 10 0%
Fhiladelphia Fhiladelphia 13.1% Fhiladelphia
Southeast 22 6% Southeast 17 1% Southeast 25.4%
West 16.7% West 12.7% West
' [
| 38.8% (Freq. = 261)  20.8% (Freq. = 140) | 40.4% (Freq. = 271) J
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Demographics (Overall)

Sex
53.0% 47.0%
Female Male
Geo - DMA

Philadelphia I 40.9%
Pittsburgh N 21.7%
Harrisburg-Lncstr-Leb-York 1 15.8%
Wilkes Barre-Scranton-Hztn 1l 10.9%
Johnstown-Altoona-St Colge M 5.7%
Erie 02.9%
Buffalo 1.4%
New York [.5%
Youngstown |.8%
Elmira (Corning) |.3%
Washington DC (Hagrstwn) |.1%

Partisanship

No party affiliation . 9.1%

Another party I 1.6%

Overall Sample size: 800

Age Range

18 -29

13.2%

30 - 44 22.3%

45 - 54 15.3%

55 - 64

19.1%

65+ 30.1%

Education

436% have at least

a College degree
-]

56.0% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative - 19.9%
Somewhat conservative - 20.6%
Moderate _ 28.6%
somewhat liberal [ 13.0%
Very liberal - 14.3%

Household Income

$0-$49k 19.3%
$50k-$99k 40.3%
$100k+ 36.6%

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _ 82.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander |1.2%
Black or African American I 8.9%
Hispanic or Latino |4.0%

Other |2.4%

General Election X of 4

0of4
10of4
20f4
3of4

4 of 4
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Demographics (Mid-Size Counties)

Sex
52.2% 47 .8%
Female Male
Geo - DMA

Philadelphia I 27 .3%
Pittsburgh [N 18.4%
Harrisburg-Lncstr-Leb-York I 23.2%
Wilkes Barre-Scranton-Hztn | 20.4%
Johnstown-Altoona-St Colge .0%
Erie 1M 10.7%
Buffalo .0%
New York .0%
Youngstown .0%
Elmira (Corning) .0%
Washington DC (Hagrstwn) .0%

Partisanship

Republican

No party affiliation . 9.0%

Another party I2.3%

Mid-Size Counties Sample size: 135

Age Range

18 -29

12.7%

30 - 44 21.4%

45 - 54 15.8%

55 - 64

19.5%

65+ 30.6%

Education

352% have at least

a College degree
-]

64.8% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative - 14.5%
Somewhat conservative _ 26.5%
Moderate _ 32.7%

Somewhat liberal - 11.2%

Very liberal - 11.2%

Household Income

$0-$49k 22.9%
$50k-$99k 39.4%
$100k+ 31.9%

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _ 82.6%

Asian or Pacific Islander .0%
Black or African American I 5.4%
Hispanic or Latino |4.6%

Other I6.5%

General Election X of 4

00of4 I 3.3%

10f4 -14.9%
20f4 -19.0%
3of4 -10.9%

g CYGNAL



Demographics (Swing Voters)

Sex
42.1%
Female
Geo - DMA
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh

Harrisburg-Lncstr-Leb-York
Wilkes Barre-Scranton-Hztn
Johnstown-Altoona-St Colge
Erie

Buffalo

New York

Youngstown

Elmira (Corning)
Washington DC (Hagrstwn)

Partisanship

Republican
Democrat
No party affiliation

Another party 4.1%

57.9%
Male

I 39.2%
I 23.4%
N 15.7%
I 12.3%
H6.9%
11.2%

1.9%

.0%

1.5%

.0%

.0%

39.0%

23.0%

Swing Voters Sample size: 150

Age Range

18 -29

20.4%

30 - 44

29.9%

45 - 54 16.8%

55 - 64

12.2%

65+ 20.7%

Education

have at least
a College degree

45.3%

54.0% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative l 5.9%

Somewhat conservative - 21.1%
Moderate _41.2%

Somewhat liberal - 12.3%

Very liberal . 9.5%

Household Income

$0-$49k 16.4%

$50k-$99K

$100k+

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian

42.4%

35.4%

Asian or Pacific Islander |2.1%
Black or African American I 5.1%
Hispanic or Latino IG.O%
Other |2.5%
General Election X of 4
oof4 [J51%
10f4 21.5%
20f4 21.2%
3of4 15.1%
40f4

¥4 A

37.2%
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